## GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Finance Department – Formation of Andhra Pradesh Centre for Public Finance Systems and Services – Amendment Orders – Issued.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

### FINANCE (IT) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS.No.203 Dated: 21-10-2016
Read the following:

• •

Ref: G.O.Ms.No.192, Issued by Finance (IT) Department, Dated: 07.10.2016.

#### **ORDER:**

As per the advice of Registrar of Companies (ROC), the Andhra Pradesh Centre for Public Finance Systems and Services formed as per the referred G.O.Ms.No.192, will now be known as Andhra Pradesh Centre for Financial Systems and Services (APCFSS).

Therefore, all concerned are hereby informed to take into account this re-naming and take it that all references to APCPFSS and Andhra Pradesh Centre for Public Finance Systems and Services in the referenced G.O.Ms.No.192, will henceforth are superseded to be known as APCFSS and **Andhra Pradesh Centre for Financial Systems and Services**, respectively. All other details and aspects in the referenced G.O.Ms.No.192, remain unaltered.

## (BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

# AJEYA KALLAM SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

All the concerned Officers named in the order above.

Copy to:

The P.S. to Special Chief Secretary to Chief Minister.

The P.S. to Chief Secretary.

The P.S.to Minister of Finance.

The P.S. to Special Chief Secretary, Finance Department.

All Secretariat Departments

All Heads of Department